

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 96 OF 2005

C.P. GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay of list of selected candidates to be called for counselling for admission to M.D./M. S./P.G.

Diploma courses)(With office report )

Date: 22/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subodh Markandaya, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.

Mrs. Vibha Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanium, A.S.G.

Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners are directed to file an affidavit giving full details about

Rashtriya Sawarna Dal as also the background of Mr.Manvendra Singh, who has sworn

in the affidavit in support of the writ petition, and Dr.C.P.Gupta who claims to be the

founder and national convenor of the aforesaid Dal. The affidavit shall be filed within

two weeks.

List thereafter.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master