

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 96 OF 2005

C.P. GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay of list of selected candidates to be called for counselling
for admission to M.D./M.S./P.G. Diploma courses)

Date: 28/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subodh Markandaya, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. M.F.A. Shuttari, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, A.S.G.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Satyakam, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. R.M. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the fact that the matter is already pending
in this Court in Civil

Appeal arising out of S.L.P.(C) No.6783 of 2006 and orders have been passed on
24th

April, 2006, it is unnecessary to entertain this petition. The petitioner
would be at

liberty to seek appropriate directions in the aforesaid case to intervene or assist the
court

which prayer, if made, will be examined on its own merits.

The writ petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master